
FINAL SCORE

Fresno State
16-17 (9-4) 7

San Diego State
10-24 (6-7) 0

April 11, 2025
Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Box Score - Final
Fresno State at San Diego State
4/11/25at Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)

Fresno State 7 (16-17; 9-4 Conf )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
21  FAUST, O. ss 4 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 2
7  SALDIVAR, E. 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 4 2 1
15  GRAY, T. 3b 5 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
11  STRANSKY, J. c 5 0 1 0 0 1 16 1 1
10  SOTOMAYOR, G dh 5 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
35  BLANDFORD, B rf 4 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 1
14  SCHNEIDER, C 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

19  RODRIGUEZ, B
(pr/lf)

lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

40  MUNSTER, C. 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2
30  COLLINS, S. cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
Totals 38 7 9 7 3 13 27 5 7

San Diego State 0 (10-24; 6-7 Conf )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
2  BATES, F. 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0
28  SMITH, Jn. lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1
21  ARAMBULA, D. 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
5  NOONAN, N. 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1
9  RUTTER, D. dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
3  JACKSON, J. cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
48  KELLY, Z. rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0
45  SIPE, E. c 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0
1  ESCOBAR, E. 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

14  FARNUM, X. ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 2 0 1 16 27 6 2

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB
Fresno State 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7 9 0 7
San Diego State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

E - NOONAN, N. ; ESCOBAR, E. ; DP - Fresno State 2; San Diego State 0.
RBI - GRAY, T. (34) ; SOTOMAYOR, G 2 (17) ; BLANDFORD, B 3 (23) ; MUNSTER, C. (14) ; 2B - SOTOMAYOR, G (6) ; BLANDFORD, B (10) ; BATES, F.
(6) ; HR - GRAY, T. (6) ; BLANDFORD, B (4) ; KL - FAUST, O. 2 ; SALDIVAR, E. ; GRAY, T. ; SOTOMAYOR, G ; COLLINS, S. ; BATES, F. ; NOONAN, N. ;
RUTTER, D. ; HBP - SIPE, E. (4) ; FARNUM, X. (2) ; CS - JACKSON, J. (1) ; GDP - BATES, F. ; JACKSON, J. ; LOB - Fresno State 7; San Diego State 2.

FS ip h r er bb k bf ab np
39  ANKER, J. 8.0 2 0 0 1 16 25 24 102
43  GALANG, J. 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
38  PATRICK, T. 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 10

SDSU ip h r er bb k bf ab np
35  SIPILA, M. 6.2 8 7 6 2 9 32 30 118
15  PINTAR, L. 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 3 2 14
8  RODGERS, P. 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 33

Win - ANKER, J.(5-3). Loss - SIPILA, M.(3-3). Save - None.
WP - SIPILA, M. (4) ; HB - GALANG, J. (3) ; PATRICK, T. (3) ;
Inherited runners/scored - PATRICK, T. 1/0; PINTAR, L. 1/1; Groundouts/Flyouts - ANKER, J. 2/4; GALANG, J. 0/0; PATRICK, T. 1/1; SIPILA, M. 6/4;
PINTAR, L. 0/1; RODGERS, P. 0/2; PItches/strikes - ANKER, J. 102/73; GALANG, J. 3/2; PATRICK, T. 10/5; SIPILA, M. 118/88; PINTAR, L. 14/7;
RODGERS, P. 33/20;

Umpires - HP: Ruben Candelaria; 1B: Kyle Fecteau; 2B: Neil Turner; 3B: Roger Rangel.
Start: 6:06 pm. Duration: 2:37. Attendance: 940
Weather: Partly cloudy, 72 F, WSW 3 mph



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Fresno State at San Diego State
4/11/25 at Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB
Fresno State 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7 9 0 7
San Diego State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

Fresno State starters:
21/ss/FAUST, O.; 7/2b/SALDIVAR, E.; 15/3b/GRAY, T.; 11/c/STRANSKY, J.; 10/dh/SOTOMAYOR, G; 35/rf/BLANDFORD, B; 14/lf/SCHNEIDER, C;
40/1b/MUNSTER, C.; 30/cf/COLLINS, S.; 39/p/ANKER, J.;

San Diego State starters:
2/2b/BATES, F.; 28/lf/SMITH, Jn.; 21/3b/ARAMBULA, D.; 5/1b/NOONAN, N.; 9/dh/RUTTER, D.; 3/cf/JACKSON, J.; 48/rf/KELLY, Z.; 45/c/SIPE, E.;
1/ss/ESCOBAR, E.; 35/p/SIPILA, M.;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - FS batting
FAUST, O. walked (3-1 BSBBB).
SALDIVAR, E. walked (3-2 KBKBFBB); FAUST, O. advanced to second.
GRAY, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).
STRANSKY, J. lined out to lf (1-2 SBK).
SOTOMAYOR, G doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); SALDIVAR, E. scored; FAUST, O. scored.
BLANDFORD, B homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); SOTOMAYOR, G scored.
SCHNEIDER, C struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Bottom of 1st - SDSU batting
BATES, F. flied out to cf to right center (3-2 KKBBFBFF).
SMITH, Jn. struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS).
ARAMBULA, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

This Inning R H E L
FS 4 2 0 0
SDSU 0 0 0 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - FS batting
MUNSTER, C. reached on a throwing error by 1b (0-1 K).
COLLINS, S. out on batter's interference, bunt (0-0).
MUNSTER, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch.
FAUST, O. struck out looking (3-2 BBSKFBK).
SALDIVAR, E. out at first 1b to p (0-2 FFFF).

Bottom of 2nd - SDSU batting
NOONAN, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).
RUTTER, D. walked (3-0 BBBB).
JACKSON, J. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBFB); RUTTER, D. out on the play.

This Inning R H E L
FS 0 0 1 1
SDSU 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - FS batting
GRAY, T. struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK).
STRANSKY, J. singled to shortstop (3-2 BBBKK).
STRANSKY, J. stole second.
SOTOMAYOR, G grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB); STRANSKY, J. advanced to third.
BLANDFORD, B grounded out to 2b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - SDSU batting
KELLY, Z. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).
SIPE, E. flied out to cf to left center (0-2 KK).
ESCOBAR, E. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

This Inning R H E L
FS 0 1 0 1
SDSU 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - FS batting
SCHNEIDER, C grounded out to 3b (0-0).
MUNSTER, C. flied out to cf (0-1 K).
COLLINS, S. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Bottom of 4th - SDSU batting
BATES, F. doubled to right field (1-1 BK).
SMITH, Jn. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).
ARAMBULA, D. struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).
NOONAN, N. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

This Inning R H E L
FS 0 0 0 0
SDSU 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - FS batting
FAUST, O. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).
SALDIVAR, E. singled to second base, bunt (0-0).
GRAY, T. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).
STRANSKY, J. popped up to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - SDSU batting
RUTTER, D. struck out looking (0-2 FKK).
JACKSON, J. singled to center field (1-1 BS).
KELLY, Z. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).
JACKSON, J. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing.

This Inning R H E L
FS 0 1 0 1
SDSU 0 1 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - FS batting
SOTOMAYOR, G struck out looking (0-2 KKFK).
BLANDFORD, B singled up the middle (0-2 SS).
SCHNEIDER, C singled to right center (2-2 KBBSF); BLANDFORD, B advanced to third.
RODRIGUEZ, B pinch ran for SCHNEIDER, C.
MUNSTER, C. grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 BBBK); RODRIGUEZ, B advanced to second; BLANDFORD, B scored.
COLLINS, S. singled to third base (1-2 BKF); RODRIGUEZ, B advanced to third.
FAUST, O. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 6th - SDSU batting
RODRIGUEZ, B to lf.
SIPE, E. grounded out to p, bunt (0-0).
ESCOBAR, E. struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS).
BATES, F. struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

This Inning R H E L
FS 1 3 0 2
SDSU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - FS batting
SALDIVAR, E. flied out to cf (0-0).
GRAY, T. homered to left field, RBI (1-2 BKKFFFF).
STRANSKY, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS).
SOTOMAYOR, G reached on a fielding error by ss (0-2 FSFF).
PINTAR, L. to p for SIPILA, M..
SOTOMAYOR, G stole second.
BLANDFORD, B doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 FBKFBF); SOTOMAYOR, G scored, unearned.
RODRIGUEZ, B walked (3-1 BBBKB).
MUNSTER, C. popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Bottom of 7th - SDSU batting
SMITH, Jn. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).
ARAMBULA, D. popped up to 2b (0-0).
NOONAN, N. struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

This Inning R H E L
FS 2 2 1 2
SDSU 0 0 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - FS batting
RODGERS, P. to p for PINTAR, L..
COLLINS, S. struck out looking (3-2 SFBBBFK).
FAUST, O. struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK).
SALDIVAR, E. struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK).

Bottom of 8th - SDSU batting
RUTTER, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).
JACKSON, J. lined out to lf (2-2 BBKKFF).
KELLY, Z. struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

This Inning R H E L
FS 0 0 0 0
SDSU 0 0 0 0

9th Inning
Top of 9th - FS batting
GRAY, T. popped up to 1b (1-2 BFF).
STRANSKY, J. lined out to rf (2-2 KBBF).
SOTOMAYOR, G struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS).

Bottom of 9th - SDSU batting
GALANG, J. to p for ANKER, J..
SIPE, E. hit by pitch (1-1 BK).
FARNUM, X. pinch hit for ESCOBAR, E..
PATRICK, T. to p for GALANG, J..
FARNUM, X. hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); SIPE, E. advanced to second.
BATES, F. grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); FARNUM, X. out on the play; SIPE, E. advanced to third.
SMITH, Jn. flied out to rf (2-1 SBB).

This Inning R H E L
FS 0 0 0 0
SDSU 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Fresno State at San Diego State
4/11/25 at Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB
Fresno State 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7 9 0 7
San Diego State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

Fresno State starters:
21/ss/FAUST, O.; 7/2b/SALDIVAR, E.; 15/3b/GRAY, T.; 11/c/STRANSKY, J.; 10/dh/SOTOMAYOR, G; 35/rf/BLANDFORD, B; 14/lf/SCHNEIDER, C;
40/1b/MUNSTER, C.; 30/cf/COLLINS, S.; 39/p/ANKER, J.;

San Diego State starters:
2/2b/BATES, F.; 28/lf/SMITH, Jn.; 21/3b/ARAMBULA, D.; 5/1b/NOONAN, N.; 9/dh/RUTTER, D.; 3/cf/JACKSON, J.; 48/rf/KELLY, Z.; 45/c/SIPE, E.;
1/ss/ESCOBAR, E.; 35/p/SIPILA, M.;

Top of 1st - FS batting
FAUST, O. walked (3-1 BSBBB).
SALDIVAR, E. walked (3-2 KBKBFBB); FAUST, O. advanced to second.
GRAY, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).
STRANSKY, J. lined out to lf (1-2 SBK).
SOTOMAYOR, G doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); SALDIVAR, E. scored; FAUST, O. scored.
BLANDFORD, B homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); SOTOMAYOR, G scored.
SCHNEIDER, C struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).
4 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - FS batting
SOTOMAYOR, G struck out looking (0-2 KKFK).
BLANDFORD, B singled up the middle (0-2 SS).
SCHNEIDER, C singled to right center (2-2 KBBSF); BLANDFORD, B advanced to third.
RODRIGUEZ, B pinch ran for SCHNEIDER, C.
MUNSTER, C. grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 BBBK); RODRIGUEZ, B advanced to second; BLANDFORD, B scored.
COLLINS, S. singled to third base (1-2 BKF); RODRIGUEZ, B advanced to third.
FAUST, O. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK).
1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - FS batting
SALDIVAR, E. flied out to cf (0-0).
GRAY, T. homered to left field, RBI (1-2 BKKFFFF).
STRANSKY, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS).
SOTOMAYOR, G reached on a fielding error by ss (0-2 FSFF).
PINTAR, L. to p for SIPILA, M..
SOTOMAYOR, G stole second.
BLANDFORD, B doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 FBKFBF); SOTOMAYOR, G scored, unearned.
RODRIGUEZ, B walked (3-1 BBBKB).
MUNSTER, C. popped up to ss (1-0 B).
2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.


